
Ranking Nation Team Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Leg)

Total Length
(cm)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Length (cm)
Third Leg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

United States
of America

Spain

England

Mexico

Italy

Romania

Canada

(A)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

106

108

115.5

117.5

148.5

151

183.5

27.5 - 47 - 31.5

42.5 - 24 - 41.5

54 - 25.5 - 36

36.5 - 23.5 - 57.5

34.5 - 62 - 52

57 - 55 - 39

77 - 53 - 53.5

1,886

1,887

1,883

1,866

1,833

1,835

1,647

45

45

45

45

45

45

41

641

631

640

603

617

638

614

Date 05-12-2025
Organization Mexican Federation

.

Time
16:01:22

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Team Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Leg)

Total Length
(cm)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Length (cm)
Third Leg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

United States
of America

Spain

England

Mexico

England

Mexico

Italy

Romania

Canada

Romania

(A)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(B)

106

108

115.5

117.5

122

138.5

148.5

151

183.5

204.5

27.5 - 47 - 31.5

42.5 - 24 - 41.5

54 - 25.5 - 36

36.5 - 23.5 - 57.5

41 - 51 - 30

28.5 - 52.5 - 57.5

34.5 - 62 - 52

57 - 55 - 39

77 - 53 - 53.5

66.5 - 71.5 - 66.5

1,886

1,887

1,883

1,866

1,862

1,814

1,833

1,835

1,647

1,531

45

45

45

45

45

44

45

45

41

39

641

631

640

603

640

574

617

638

614

441

Date 05-12-2025
Organization Mexican Federation

.

Time
15:59:35

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Team Nation Legs
played

Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Leg)

Total Length
(cm)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Length (cm)
(Best Leg)

Length (cm)
(Third Leg)

Big fish
(cm)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Albert
Vicedo Llop
Gerardo Dennys
Arboine
Jose Alberto
Anguiano
Anthony
Garcia
Ian
Pickering
Damian
Thao
David
Jacobs
Tiberiu
Nica
Fernando
Mendez

A

B

A

A

A

A

B

A

A

Spain

Mexico

Mexico

United States
of America

England

United States
of America

England

England

Mexico

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

11

20

22.5

24

26.5

30

31

31.5

32

4.5 - 3 - 3.5

6 - 10.5 - 3.5

2.5 - 4 - 16

9 - 7.5 - 7.5

14.5 - 6 - 6

2.5 - 18 - 9.5

22 - 7.5 - 1.5

1 - 25.5 - 5

7 - 10.5 - 14.5

665

650

647

643

636

637

637

634

636

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

224

223

220

217

218

219

229

222

216

223

223

208

217

218

214

229

219

210

50

47

47

49

55

46

49

47

49

Date 05-12-2025
Organization Mexican Federation

.

Time
15:57:34

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed1 / 3



Ranking Angler Team Nation Legs
played

Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Leg)

Total Length
(cm)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Length (cm)
(Best Leg)

Length (cm)
(Third Leg)

Big fish
(cm)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Simone
Forina
Răzvan Vasile
Ghindăoanu
Chris
Butzen
Richard
Archer
Cristian
Pîndinchi
Mark
Radcliffe
Darius
Petrulius
Jose Vicente
Puchal Perez
Rus
Snyders
Tomaso
Sbrana
Fernando
Rojas
Vlăduț Răzvan
Voicu
Ștefan
Ghervan

A

A

A

B

A

B

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

Italy

Romania

Canada

England

Romania

England

Spain

Spain

United States
of America

Italy

Mexico

Romania

Romania

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

35

38

40

41

43

43.5

47

50

52

53

55.5

59.5

61.5

13 - 12.5 - 9.5

11 - 14 - 13

18 - 2 - 20

12 - 17 - 12

22 - 19.5 - 1.5

20 - 1 - 22.5

10 - 16 - 21

28 - 5 - 17

16 - 21.5 - 14.5

4.5 - 24 - 24.5

14.5 - 15 - 26

22 - 30 - 7.5

19 - 12.5 - 30

626

626

628

621

621

625

615

607

606

612

604

526

513

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

13

13

214

211

230

212

229

232

208

219

210

218

207

217

209

214

211

202

212

229

199

201

207

210

198

197

217

109

58

53

52

47

48

50

57

48

52

52

44

51

45

Time
15:57:35

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed2 / 3



Ranking Angler Team Nation Legs
played

Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Leg)

Total Length
(cm)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Length (cm)
(Best Leg)

Length (cm)
(Third Leg)

Big fish
(cm)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Juan Carlos
Reyes
Diego Arturo
Medrano
Jude
Evans
Rene
Pelletier
Dragoș Vasile
Doicar
Chris
Weir
George Eduard
Miu
Stefano
Invernizzi
Daniele Maria
Cittadini

A

B

A

A

A

A

B

A

A

Mexico

Mexico

England

Canada

Romania

Canada

Romania

Italy

Italy

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

63

63

64

69

70

74.5

83.5

42.5

18

27 - 9 - 27

8 - 27 - 28

25.5 - 19.5 - 19

30 - 28 - 11

24 - 21.5 - 24.5

29 - 23 - 22.5

25.5 - 29 - 29

17 - 25.5 - X

X - X - 18

583

560

592

488

588

531

492

390

205

15

14

15

12

15

14

13

10

5

213

214

203

213

198

199

190

197

205

185

154

203

213

198

199

115

0

205

50

45

46

45

47

44

46

43

43

Time
15:57:36

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed3 / 3



Ranking Nation Team Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Angler)

Length (cm)
(Total )

Length (cm)
(Best Angler)

Fish (Nr.)
(Total)

Big Fish
(cm)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

England

United States of America

Romania

Spain

Italy

Canada

Mexico

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

30

31.5

39

41.5

52

53.5

57.5

5 - 6 - 19

7.5 - 9.5 - 14.5

1.5 - 13 - 24.5

3.5 - 17 - 21

9.5 - 18 - 24.5

11 - 20 - 22.5

14.5 - 16 - 27

640

641

638

631

617

614

603

219

217

229

223

214

213

210

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

55

52

53

57

58

52

50

Date 05-12-2025
Leg 3Organization Mexican Federation

.

Time
15:55:09

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Team Points
(Total)

Points
(Each Angler)

Length (cm)
(Total )

Length (cm)
(Best Angler)

Fish (Nr.)
(Total)

Big Fish
(cm)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

England

United States of America

England

Romania

Spain

Italy

Canada

Mexico

Mexico

Romania

(A)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(B)

(B)

30

31.5

36

39

41.5

52

53.5

57.5

57.5

66.5

5 - 6 - 19

7.5 - 9.5 - 14.5

1.5 - 12 - 22.5

1.5 - 13 - 24.5

3.5 - 17 - 21

9.5 - 18 - 24.5

11 - 20 - 22.5

14.5 - 16 - 27

3.5 - 26 - 28

7.5 - 29 - 30

640

641

640

638

631

617

614

603

574

441

219

217

229

229

223

214

213

210

223

217

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

11

55

52

50

53

57

58

52

50

47

51

Date 05-12-2025
Leg 3Organization Mexican Federation

.

Time
15:53:55

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Team
Ind.

Nation Points Valid
length (cm)

Fish
nr.

Subtrac.
cm

Big Fish
(cm)

Catches List - Species - Length (cm) Boat
n.

Notes

1

1

3

3

5

6

7

7

9

David
Jacobs

Cristian
Pîndinchi

Albert
Vicedo Llop

Gerardo Dennys
Arboine

Tiberiu
Nica

Ian
Pickering

Anthony
Garcia

Vlăduț Răzvan
Voicu

Damian
Thao

B

A

A

B

A

A

A

B

A

England

Romania

Spain

Mexico

England

England

United States
of America

Romania

United States
of America

1.5

1.5

3.5

3.5

5

6

7.5

7.5

9.5

229

229

223

223

219

218

217

217

214

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

49

48

50

47

47

55

49

51

45

Black Bass 49 | Black Bass 47 | Black Bass 47
Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 43

Black Bass 48 | Black Bass 48 | Black Bass 46
Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43

Black Bass 50 | Black Bass 46 | Black Bass 44
Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 40

Black Bass 47 | Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 45
Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 43

Black Bass 47 | Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43
Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 42

Black Bass 55 | Black Bass 42 | Black Bass 41
Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 39

Black Bass 49 | Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43
Black Bass 42 | Black Bass 39

Black Bass 51 | Black Bass 46 | Black Bass 41
Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 38

Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 43
Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 40

10

22

12

29

4

8

23

17

24

Date 05-12-2025

Leg 3Organization Mexican Federation
Venue Chapala Lake - Jalisco - Mexico

Time
15:52:55

President of JuryOwned FIPSed
Page
1 / 3



Ranking Angler Team
Ind.

Nation Points Valid
length (cm)

Fish
nr.

Subtrac.
cm

Big Fish
(cm)

Catches List - Species - Length (cm) Boat
n.

Notes

9

11

12

13

14

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Simone
Forina

Rene
Pelletier

Richard
Archer

Răzvan Vasile
Ghindăoanu

Fernando
Mendez

Rus
Snyders

Jose Alberto
Anguiano

Jose Vicente
Puchal Perez

Daniele Maria
Cittadini

Jude
Evans

Chris
Butzen

Darius
Petrulius

Mark
Radcliffe

A

A

B

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

Italy

Canada

England

Romania

Mexico

United States
of America

Mexico

Spain

Italy

England

Canada

Spain

England

9.5

11

12

13

14.5

14.5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22.5

214

213

212

211

210

210

208

207

205

203

202

201

199

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

52

45

47

47

47

45

43

44

43

46

44

41

43

Black Bass 52 | Black Bass 46 | Black Bass 42
Black Bass 38 | Black Bass 36

Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 42
Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 41

Black Bass 47 | Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 41
Black Bass 40 | Black Bass 40

Black Bass 47 | Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 42
Black Bass 40 | Black Bass 38

Black Bass 47 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 41
Black Bass 40 | Black Bass 39

Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 42
Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 39

Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 42 | Black Bass 41
Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 41

Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 43
Black Bass 39 | Black Bass 38

Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 42 | Black Bass 42
Black Bass 40 | Black Bass 38

Black Bass 46 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 39
Black Bass 38 | Black Bass 37

Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 42
Black Bass 37 | Black Bass 36

Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 40
Black Bass 40 | Black Bass 39

Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 40 | Black Bass 39
Black Bass 39 | Black Bass 38

16

1

7

18

28

25

26

13

15

5

2

11

9

Time
15:52:56

President of JuryOwned FIPSed
Page
2 / 3



Ranking Angler Team
Ind.

Nation Points Valid
length (cm)

Fish
nr.

Subtrac.
cm

Big Fish
(cm)

Catches List - Species - Length (cm) Boat
n.

Notes

22

24

24

26

27

28

29

30

Chris
Weir

Dragoș Vasile
Doicar

Tomaso
Sbrana

Fernando
Rojas

Juan Carlos
Reyes

Diego Arturo
Medrano

George Eduard
Miu

Ștefan
Ghervan

A

A

A

B

A

B

B

B

Canada

Romania

Italy

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Romania

Romania

22.5

24.5

24.5

26

27

28

29

30

199

198

198

197

185

154

115

109

5

5

5

5

5

4

3

3

44

45

45

44

50

45

46

39

Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 38
Black Bass 37 | Black Bass 37

Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 40
Black Bass 35 | Black Bass 35

Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 39 | Black Bass 39
Black Bass 38 | Black Bass 37

Black Bass 44 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 37
Black Bass 37 | Black Bass 36

Black Bass 50 | Black Bass 37 | Black Bass 36
Black Bass 34 | Black Bass 28

Black Bass 45 | Black Bass 43 | Black Bass 34
Black Bass 32

Black Bass 46 | Black Bass 41 | Black Bass 28

Black Bass 39 | Black Bass 37 | Black Bass 33

3

20

14

27

30

6

21

19

Time
15:52:56

President of JuryOwned FIPSed
Page
3 / 3
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